(b) Intangible assets 211 - 211

(c) Intangible assets under development 15 - 15

(d) Financial Assets - -

(i) Investments 26,227 - 26,227

(ii) Loans 12 - 12

(iii) Others 5 13,249 13,254

(e) Current Tax Assets (net) 1,186 1,186

(f) Deferred tax assets (net) (c) 334 -22 312

(g) Other non-current assets 1 - 1

Total non-current assets 28,021 13,227 41,248

2 Current assets

(a) Financial Assets -

(i) Investments (d) 5,244 62 5,306

(ii) Trade receivables 199 - 199

(ii) Cash and cash equivalents 15,350 17,790 33,140

(iv) Bank balances other than Cash and Cash Equivalents 64,431 -29,599 34,832

(v) Loans 1 - 1

(vi) Others 3,256 -1,440 1,816

(b) Other current assets 663 - 663

Total current assets 89,144 -13,187 75,957

Total Assets 1,17,165 40 1,17,205

c. Reconciliation of Balance sheet as previously reported under Previous GAAP to Ind AS as at March 31, 2016.

b. Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and loss as previously reported under Previous GAAP to Ind AS for the year ended March

31, 2016.

For the year ended March 31, 2016

For the year ended March 31, 2016

III. Profit from Ordinary Activity before Exceptional items & Tax (I-II)

II. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity
(a) Equity Share capital 35,400 - 35,400

(b) Other Equity 12,747 837 13,584

Total Equity 48,147 837 48,984

Liabilities

1 Non-current liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Trade payables 33 - 33

(b) Other non-current liabilities 5,342 - 5,342

Total non-current liabilities 5,375 - 5,375

2 Current liabilities

(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Trade payables 176 - 176

(ii) Other financial liabilities 62,604 - 62,604

(b) Other current liabilities 17 - 17

(c) Provisions (e) 846 -797 49

Total current liabilities 63,643 -797 62,846

Total Equity And Liabilities 1,17,165 40 1,17,205

8

9

10

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of

Indian Clearing Corporation Limited

K. Kumar

Managing Director & CEO
Mumbai, April 24, 2017

d) As per the requirements of Ind AS 109, the investments in mutual fund units are to be fair valued and investment in bonds are

to be valued at amortised cost.

Depreciation on Motor Vehicle assets is amortised over a useful life of 3 years representing the lease period of the asset

purchased on finance lease.

This reconciliation statement has been provided in accordance with circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 issued by SEBI dated July 05,